PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7282159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY	03/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 62
City:	DHAHRAN
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA
Postal Code:	31311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17314773			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: lemke@obwbip.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN
Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18733-294001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. BERGMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Bergman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=18733-294001 - ASC to SATC Assignment as filed#page1.tif source=18733-294001 - ASC to SATC Assignment as filed#page2.tif source=18733-294001 - ASC to SATC Assignment as filed#page3.tif source=18733-294001 - ASC to SATC Assignment as filed#page4.tif

PATENT 507235240 REEL: 059610 FRAME: 0942

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		THIS AG	REEME	NT, to	be effect	ive as o	of _	Marcl	ո 22	20	022,	is by	and
betwee	n ARA	MCO SEF	RVICES	COMI	PANY, a	corpor	atio	n having	a plac	e of bu	sines	s at 1	200
Smith	Street,	Houston,	Texas	77002,	United	States	of	America	and	SAUD	I A	RAM	CO
TECH	NOLO	GIES CO	MPAN	Y, a con	rporation	having	, a	place of	busine	ess at	P.O.	BOX	62
Dhahra	n, Saudi	i Arabia 31	311.		_			•					

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, **ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY** is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY desires to obtain, and ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY is willing to assign 100% of its interest in the Patent Rights to SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patent including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY and SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY	SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY
Name: Bobby Horton	Name: Kwadjo Adusei-Poku
Title: General Counsel & Corporate Secretary	Title: Chief Legal Counsel and Corporate Secretary
Signature Manch 22, 2022	Signature
Date	 Date

PATENT REEL: 059610 FRAME: 0943

EXHIBIT A

1. Application No.: 17/314,773

Inventor: Esam Z. Hamad, David J. Cleary

Assignee: ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY

Title: VEHICLE SYSTEM WITH FUEL SEPARATION

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING SAME

Filed: 05-07-2021

Attorney Docket No: 18733-294001

PATENT REEL: 059610 FRAME: 0944

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

						, 2022, is by and
between ARA	MCO SEI	RVICES CO	MPANY, a	corporation	nhaving a plac	e of business at 1200
Smith Street,	Houston,	Texas 770	02. United	States of	America and	SAUDI ARAMCO
TECHNOLO	GIES CO	MPANY, a	corporation	having a	place of busing	ess at P.O. BOX 62
Dhahran, Saud	li Arabia 3)	311.	•		•	

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY desires to obtain, and ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY is willing to assign 100% of its interest in the Patent Rights to SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patent including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY and SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY have each caused their duty authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY	SAUDI ARAMCO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY
Name: Bobby Horton	Name: Kwadjo Adusci-Poku
Title: General Counsel & Corporate Secretary	Title: Chief Legal Counsel and Corporate Secrestary
Signature	Signature
Date	, summer
	Date: 3/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 059610 FRAME: 0945

EXHIBIT A

1. Application No.: 17/314,773

Inventor: Esam Z. Hamad, David J. Cleary

Assignce: ARAMCO SERVICES COMPANY

Title: VEHICLE SYSTEM WITH FUEL SEPARATION

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING SAME

Filed: 05-07-2021

Attorney Docket No: 18733-294001

PATENT REEL: 059610 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 04/15/2022